

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY J. FARINA,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO.: 93,050
L.T. CASE NO.: 92-32105 CFAES

An appeal from the Circuit Court of the
Seventh Judicial Circuit, in and for
Volusia County, Florida

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Jeffrey L. Dees
Attorney for Appellant, Anthony J. Farina
1326 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 10
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(904) 257-9010
Florida Bar No. 167906

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE AND SIZE	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
ARGUMENT:	
POINT ONE: THE APPELLANT'S DEATH PENALTY SHOULD BE REVERSED AND THE CASE REMANDED FOR A NEW SENTENCING PROCEEDING TO PERMIT THE JUDGE AND JURY TO CONSIDER THAT THE CO-DEFENDANT, JEFFERY FARINA, WILL RECEIVE A SENTENCE OF LIFE IN PRISON AS A RESULT OF THIS COURT'S RECENT OPINION IN <u>BRENNAN v. STATE</u> , CASE NO.: 90,279.	1
POINT TWO: THE APPELLANT'S DEATH SENTENCE IS DISPROPORTIONATE COMPARED TO OTHER CASES WHERE THE TRIGGERMAN RECEIVED A LIFE SENTENCE.	3
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

i

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE AND SIZE:

I certify that this Brief was prepared using CG Times, size 14.

Jeffrey L. Dees
Attorney for Appellant
Florida Bar No.: 167906

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bassett v. State</u> , 449 So.2d 803, 808 (Fla. 1984)	2
<u>Brennan v. State</u> , 24 FLW S365	1,2
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 367 So.2d 616 (Fla. 1979)	2

<u>Curtis v. State</u> , 685 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 1996)	4
<u>Furman v. Georgia</u> , 408 U.S. 238, 92 S.Ct. 2726, 33 L.Ed.2d 346 (1972)	4
<u>Hazen v. State</u> , 700 So.2d 1214 (Fla. 1997)	4,5
<u>Morgan v. State</u> , 639 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1994)	2
<u>Scott v. Dugger</u> , 604 So.2d 465 (Fla. 1992)	2,3
<u>Slater v. State</u> , 316 So.2d 539 (Fla. 1975)	3,4,5
Article I, Section 17, Florida Constitution	1
Section 775.082(1), Florida Statutes (1992)	2

POINT ONE: THE APPELLANT'S DEATH PENALTY SHOULD BE REVERSED AND THE CASE REMANDED FOR A NEW SENTENCING PROCEEDING TO PERMIT THE JUDGE AND JURY TO CONSIDER THAT THE CO-DEFENDANT, JEFFERY FARINA, WILL RECEIVE A SENTENCE OF LIFE IN PRISON AS A RESULT OF THIS COURT'S RECENT OPINION IN BRENNAN v. STATE, CASE NO.: 90,279.
